<

i

Universiti Teknologi Mara Cawangan Kedah
Faculty Of Administrative Science And Policy Studies

Patients’ perception towards service quality in
Hospital Sultan Abdul Halim, Sungai Petani, Kedah

Nur Aliah binti Rusley
2017175005

Ummi Salmah binti Abd Razak
2017359445

December 2019



DECLARATION FORM

Declaration
We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is original and our
own except those duty identified and recognized. If we are later found to have
committed plagiarism or acts of academic dishonesty, action can be taken in

accordance with UITM’s rules and academic regulations.

Name: Nur Aliah binti Rusley

Matric No: 2017175005

Name: Ummi Salmah binti Abd Razak

Matric No: 2017359445



CONTENTS

Clearance For Submission Of The Research Report By The Supervisor

Declaration Form

Acknowledgement

Table of Content

List of Figure
List of Tables

Abstract

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

1.7

1.8

Introduction

Background of the study

Problem Statement

Research questions

Research objectives

Scope of the study

1.6.1 Location

1.6.2 Time

1.6.3 Level

Significant of the study

1.7.1 To give knowledge about the service quality
1.7.2  To assist student in understanding the concept of service quality

1.7.3 To give an overview of service quality in public healthcare for future
researcher

Definition of terms or concepts
1.8.1 Reliability
1.8.2 Empathy

1.8.3 Timeliness

ii
iii
1v-viii

1X

Xi

~N N O & O & &Y W»n

[ <IN BN B N |



1.9

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW & CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK

2.1
2.2
23
24

1.8.4
1.8.5
1.8.6

Trustworthy
Individual Attention

Comprehension

Conclusion

Introduction

Service quality in Malaysian hospitals

SERVQUAL Model

Factors lead to service quality in public hospital

24.1

242

243

244

Reliability

a) Timeliness
b) Trustworthy
C) Consistency

d) Regularity

e) Accuracy
Assurance

a) Competence

b) Respect

C) Confidential

d) Safety and Security
Tangibles

a) Facilities

b) Information technology
C) Employees
Empathy

a) Individual Attention

b) Comprehension

9-10
10
10

11
11-13
13-15

15

15-16
16-17
17-18
18
18-19
19-20

20

21
21-22
22-23

23
23-25

25
25-27

27
27-29
29-30
30-31



THE ABSTRACT

Abstract

Service quality is practice by both public and private sector in delivering
their services as it is different from product quality as for the product
quality, the customers can see the goods while for the service quality, the
customers need to experience the service first in order to know whether
the organization are giving good services or not to their customers. This
study aims to identify the patients’ perception towards service quality in
hospital. Therefore, this study is based on two dimensions and sub
dimensions of SERVQUAL model which are reliability (timeliness,
trustworthy) and empathy (individual attention, comprehension). A total of
195 respondents have answered the questionnaires which are the
respondents that are used to get the treatment from that hospital. The
patients’ perception towards service quality in the hospital have relate with
the reliability (timeliness, trustworthy) and empathy (individual attention,
comprehension) as this dimensions and sub dimensions have been used
because it is closely related to our study. Furthermore, the result of this
study show the trustworthy from the reliability is the most dominant factors
to the level of patients’ perception towards service quality in hospital.

Keywords: Patients’ perception; service quality; reliability; timeliness;
trustworthy; empathy; individual attention; comprehension

Xi



	Research Proposal Turnitin.pdf
	Research Proposal
	by Aliah Rusley

	Research Proposal
	ORIGINALITY REPORT
	PRIMARY SOURCES


	ADP7D1D.tmp
	References




