

Universiti Teknologi Mara Cawangan Kedah Faculty Of Administrative Science And Policy Studies

Patients' perception towards service quality in Hospital Sultan Abdul Halim, Sungai Petani, Kedah

Nur Aliah binti Rusley 2017175005

Ummi Salmah binti Abd Razak 2017359445

December 2019

DECLARATION FORM

Declaration

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is original and our own except those duty identified and recognized. If we are later found to have committed plagiarism or acts of academic dishonesty, action can be taken in accordance with UITM's rules and academic regulations.

Signed.

Name: Nur Aliah binti Rusley

Matric No: 2017175005

Signed.

Name: Ummi Salmah binti Abd Razak

Matric No: 2017359445

CONTENTS

Clearance For Submission Of The Research Report By The Supervisor	
Declaration Form	ii
Acknowledgement	iii
Table of Content	iv-viii
List of Figure	ix
List of Tables	X
Abstract	xi

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Introduction					
1.2	Background of the study					
1.3	Problem Statement					
1.4	Research questions					
1.5	Research objectives					
1.6	Scope of the study					
	1.6.1 Location	6				
	1.6.2 Time	6				
	1.6.3 Level	6				
1.7	Significant of the study					
	1.7.1 To give knowledge about the service quality	6-7				
	1.7.2 To assist student in understanding the concept of service quality	y 7				
	1.7.3 To give an overview of service quality in public healthcare for the researcher	future 7				
1.8	Definition of terms or concepts					
	1.8.1 Reliability	8				
	1.8.2 Empathy	8				
	1.8.3 Timeliness	8-9				

	1.8.4 Trustworthy	9	
	1.8.5 Individual Attention	9-10	
	1.8.6 Comprehension	10	
1.9	Conclusion		

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW & CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK

2.1	Introd	uction	11	
2.2	Servic	e qual	lity in Malaysian hospitals	11-13
2.3	SERV	'QUA	13-15	
2.4	Factors lead to service quality in public hospital			15
	2.4.1	Relia	15-16	
		a)	Timeliness	16-17
		b)	Trustworthy	17-18
		c)	Consistency	18
		d)	Regularity	18-19
		e)	Accuracy	19-20
	2.4.2	2.4.2 Assurance		20
		a)	Competence	21
		b)	Respect	21-22
		c)	Confidential	22-23
		d)	Safety and Security	23
	2.4.3	2.4.3 Tangibles		23-25
		a)	Facilities	25
		b)	Information technology	25-27
		c)	Employees	27
	2.4.4	Emp	pathy	27-29
		a)	Individual Attention	29-30
		b)	Comprehension	30-31

THE ABSTRACT

Abstract

Service quality is practice by both public and private sector in delivering their services as it is different from product quality as for the product quality, the customers can see the goods while for the service quality, the customers need to experience the service first in order to know whether the organization are giving good services or not to their customers. This study aims to identify the patients' perception towards service quality in hospital. Therefore, this study is based on two dimensions and sub dimensions of SERVQUAL model which are reliability (timeliness, trustworthy) and empathy (individual attention, comprehension). A total of 195 respondents have answered the guestionnaires which are the respondents that are used to get the treatment from that hospital. The patients' perception towards service quality in the hospital have relate with the reliability (timeliness, trustworthy) and empathy (individual attention, comprehension) as this dimensions and sub dimensions have been used because it is closely related to our study. Furthermore, the result of this study show the trustworthy from the reliability is the most dominant factors to the level of patients' perception towards service quality in hospital.

Keywords: Patients' perception; service quality; reliability; timeliness; trustworthy; empathy; individual attention; comprehension